the shoreline at each access point and be available for emergency rescue 17 

operations. 18 

(5) Each pier shall have a ring life buoy installed with appropriate signage alerting 19 

the public to its availability and use." 20 

SECTION 2.  The sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) in nonrecurring 21 

funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year is appropriated from the General Fund to the Wildlife 22 

Resources Commission to comply with the requirements of this act and to provide grants of no 23 

more than five hundred dollars ($500.00) to units of local government located in economic tier 24